



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2016

[Girijashankar J. . Yadav vs. Education Inspector & Ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders.
--	----------------------------

Mr. Abhijeet P. Kulkarni i/b Mr. Prafull H. Salvi for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. D. Naik, learned AGP for the State.

Coram : Ranjit More &
Dr. Shalini Phansalkar-Joshi, JJ.

Date : **April 6, 2016.**

P. C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Naik, learned AGP, in order to enable him to file affidavit-in-reply, stand over to 20th April 2016. On the next date, concerned Education Officer shall personally remain present in the Court with all relevant record.

[RANJIT MORE,J.]

[Dr.Shalini Phansalkar-Joshi,J.]