



Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2016

Shri Udaybhan Cheddee Mishra .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West zone) and ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2016

Shri Sarvajeet R.Yadav .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West zone) and ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2016

Shri Girijashankar J.Yadav .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West zone) and ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2016

Shri Rajeshprasad S.Chaturvedi .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West zone) and ors. .. Respondents



**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 680 OF 2016**

Shri Umeshchandra Kshatrapal Yadav .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.S.G.Kudle, for Petitioner in WP/375/16.
Mr.Abhijeet Kulkarni i/b Mr.Praful H. Salvi, for the Petitioner in
WP/ 523/2016, 525/2016, 531/2016 & 680/2016.
Ms.Poonam Panicker i/b Mr.S.K.Chinchalikar, for Respondent
No.4 in WP/523/2016, WP/525/2016, WP/531/2016
WP/375/2016 and for Respondent No.5 in WP/680/2016.
Mr.R.T.Mane, AGP for Respondents No. 1 to 3 in all Writ
Petitions.

**CORAM : SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
DATE : 14th JULY, 2016**

P.C. :

. Mr.Uday Pathade, Assistant Deputy Education
Inspector seeks time to show the compliance of Section 25(A)
(2) of the M.E.P.S. Rules 1981. Let the compliance on affidavit
be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List the matter on
25/07/2016 on supplementary board.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR, J.)